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Honeycomb Charlotte (Chantilly)

Pack Size: 1 X 14PTN
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Product Description:
Toffee roulade layered with white chocolate cream and toffee, decorated
with caramel and honeycomb.

Brand: Chantilly

Ingredient Declaration: Toffee Sponge (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic
Acid, Thiamin), Sugar, Whole EGG, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Modified Maize Starch,
Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents (Diphosphates), Sodium Carbonates),
Emulsifier Blend (Dried Glucose Syrup, Emulsifiers (Lactic Acid Esters of Mono-and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Propane-1,2-diol
Esters of Fatty Acids), Skimmed MILK Powder), Toffee Flavouring, Salt, Colour
(Caramel)), Cream (MILK) (20%), White Chocolate (17%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla), Toffee Roulade
Sponge (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid,
Thiamin), Sugar, Whole EGG, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Dark Couverture Chocolate
(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla),
Modified Maize Starch, Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium
Carbonates), Emulsifier Blend (Dried Glucose Syrup, Emulsifiers (Lactic Acid Esters
of Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,
Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Skimmed MILK Powder, Stabiliser
(Diphosphates)), Toffee Flavouring, Salt, Colour (Caramel)), Caramel Glaze (Glucose
Syrup, Water, Caramel (Sugar, Water), Gelling Agents (Pectin, Sodium Alginate,
Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid), Acidity Regulators (Sodium Lactate,
Calcium Phosphates), Natural Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Firming
Agent (Potassium Chloride)), Water, Sugar, Honeycomb (1%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup,
Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel Oil & Palm Oil), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)),
Beef Gelatine, EGG White Mix (Dried EGG White, Sugar, Stabilisers (Sodium Carboxy
Methyl Cellulose, Guar Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).

Allergens: NOT APPLICABLE N/A

_Cereal, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya

MAY CONTAIN  Nuts

Additional Allergen Barley May Almond nuts May
Information: Contain Contain
Oats May Brazil nuts No
Contain Cashew nuts No

Rye No Hazelnuts May


https://www.pioneerfoodservice.co.uk/

Wheat (including Spelt Yes Contain

and Khorasan) Macadamia No
(Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts May
Contain
Pistachio nuts May
Contain
Walnuts May
Contain
Diet Suitability: NOT APPLICABLE N/A
Nutritional Nutrient per 100g/ml
Information: Energy (k]J/kcal) 337 kcal / 1408 k]
Fat 20.5¢g
of which Saturates 8.8¢g
Carbohydrate 33.2¢g
of which Sugars 2449
Fibre 0.5¢g
Protein 4749
Salt 049
Directions For Use: To defrost, remove all packaging & refrigerate for 12 hours. Once defrosted, keep

refrigerated and use within 4 days. Do not re-freeze.
Storage Instructions: Store at-18°C

Shelf Life Once Open:

All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please
check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or
speak with our QA Department.



